32 Elkay Dr., Chester, New York  10918  (845) 469-4551.  televue.comTele Vue®
V i s i o n a r y
540mm f/5.4
4-ELEMENT APO REFRACTOR
Thank you for purchasing the Tele Vue-NP101.  It has been our pleasure to craft this fine instrument for
you.  Though instructions for use are as simple as mounting the scope, removing the lens cover, and
inserting an eyepiece, please take a moment to review the information here.
 Thirty-plus years ago Al Nagler took Petzval’s portrait lens concept using widely spaced doublets,

(mm)
Weight
(lb.) Mag.
True
Field
(deg)
Exit
Pupil
(mm)
# of
Elem.
Dioptrx
Ready
2" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
55 Plössl EPL-55.0 50 46.0 38 1.1 9.8 4.88 10.3 4 Y
41 Panoptic EPO-41.0 68 46.0 27 2.1 13.2 4.88 7.7 6 Y
31 Nagler 5 EN5-31.0 82 42.0 19 2.2 17.4 4.46 5.8 6 Y
35 Panoptic EPO-35.0 68 38.7 24 1.6 15.4 4.11 6.5 6 Y
21 Ethos ETH-21.0 100 36.2 15 2.3 25.7 3.84 3.9 - Y
26 Nagler 5 EN5-26.0 82 35.0 16 1.6 20.8 3.71 4.9 6 Y
22 Nagler 4 EN4-22.0 82 31.1 19 1.5 24.5 3.30 4.1 7 Y
27 Panoptic EPO-27.0 68 30.5 19 1.0 20.0 3.24 5.1 6 Y
17 Ethos ETH-17.0 100 29.6 15 1.6 31.8 3.14 3.2 - Y
20 Nagler 5 EN5-20.0 82 27.4 12 1.0 27.0 2.91 3.7 6 Y*
17 Nagler 4 EN4-17.0 82 24.3 17 1.6 31.8 2.58 3.2 7 Y
1¼" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
40 Plössl EPL-40.0 43 27.0 28 0.4 13.5 2.87 7.5 4 Y
32 Plössl EPL-32.0 50 27.0 22 0.4 16.9 2.87 6.0 4 Y
24 Panoptic EPO-24.0 68 27.0 15 0.5 22.5 2.87 4.5 6 Y*
13 Ethos ETH-13.0 100 22.3 15 1.3 41.5 2.37 2.4 - Y
16 Nagler 5 EN5-16.0 82 22.1 10 0.4 33.8 2.35 3.0 6 N
19 Panoptic EPO-19.0 68 21.3 13 0.4 28.4 2.26 3.6 6 Y*
25 Plössl EAP-25.0 50 21.2 17 0.3 21.6 2.25 4.7 4 N
17.3 Delos EDL-17.3 72 21.2 20 0.9 31.2 2.25 3.2 - Y
10 Ethos ETH-10.0 100 17.7 15 1.1 54.0 1.88 1.9 - Y
13 Nagler 6 EN6-13.0 82 17.6 12 0.4 41.5 1.87 2.4 7 Y*
14 Delos EDL-14.0 72 17.3 20 0.9 38.6 1.84 2.6 - Y
20 Plössl EAP-20.0 50 17.1 14 0.2 27.0 1.81 3.7 4 N
12 Nagler 4 EN4-12.0 82 17.1 17 1.0 45.0 1.81 2.2 6 Y
1¼" Eyepieces for Medium Powers
12 Delos EDL-12.0 72 15.0 20 0.9 45.0 1.59 2.2 - Y
11 Nagler 6 EN6-11.0 82 14.9 12 0.4 49.1 1.58 2.1 7 Y*
10 Delos EDL-10.0 72 12.7 20 0.9 54.0 1.35 1.9 - Y
15 Plössl EAP-15.0 50 12.6 10 0.2 36.0 1.34 2.8 4 N
9 Nagler 6 EN6-09.0 82 12.4 12 0.4 60.0 1.32 1.7 7 Y*
11 Plössl EAP-11.0 50 9.1 8 0.1 49.1 0.97 2.1 4 N
1¼" Eyepieces for Higher Powers
8 Ethos ETH-08.0 100 13.9 15 1.0 67.5 1.47 1.5 - Y
6 Ethos ETH-06.0 100 10.4 15 1.0 90.0 1.10 1.1 - Y
8 Delos EDL-08.0 72 9.9 20 1.0 67.5 1.05 1.5 - Y
7 Nagler 6 EN6-07.0 82 9.7 12 0.5 77.1 1.03 1.3 7 Y*
4.7 Ethos SX ETH-04.7 110 8.9 15 1.3 114.9 0.95 0.9 - Y
6 Delos EDL-06.0 72 7.6 20 1.0 90.0 0.81 1.1 - Y
3.7 Ethos SX ETH-03.7 110 7.0 15 1.1 145.9 0.75 0.7 - Y
5 Nagler 6 EN6-05.0 82 7.0 12 0.5 108.0 0.74 0.9 7 Y*
8 Plössl EAP-08.0 50 6.5 6 0.1 67.5 0.69 1.5 4 N
4.5 Delos EDL-04.5 72 5.6 20 1.1 120.0 0.59 0.8 - Y
3.5 Nagler 6 EN6-03.5 82 4.8 12 0.5 154.3 0.51 0.7 7 Y*
3.5 Delos EDL-03.5 72 4.4 20 1.1 154.3 0.47 0.7 - Y
2.5 Nagler 6 EN6-02.5 82 3.4 12 0.5 216.0 0.36 0.5 7 Y*
1¼" Zoom Eyepieces for Medium and Higher Powers
6-3 Nagler Zoom ENZ-0306 50 5.1-2.6 10 0.3 90.0-
180.0